
Rod R. Blagojevich
Governor

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOH

June 22,2004

Sincerely,

Esther R. Lopez
Acting'Director

REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING
23IX} WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 115

MARION, lluNols 629s9
(618) .993-7090

Fax: t618) 993'7258

. r f l
Bergie's Heating & A/C I n,fl lf,HV
Ms. Alica Bergman **VV-
1512 N. Jackson Street , 4, 

'

Litchfield, lllinois 62056

RE: NoTlcE OF FIRST,VIOLATIoNf (E :  l \ \ ,  I  l \ rE  \J t r  r l ^ \ )  |  I  v , l vh  I  rv r r  I

P u b | i c B o d y : M o n t g o m e r y C o u n t y H o u s i n g D e p a r t m e n t ] .
Project: Freedom Place; Litchfield Housing I '
lociL case No.: : 2004-PW-TD05-1 sEo

Dear Sir or Madam: 
i

This letter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (lDol;lthFt . -- - \
the above named addressees have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et' seq') -
iA.t). lnir r"tt"rro"sitri"r r Noite or First Violation and is issieo ny tool pursuant to Seption 11a of
trne AA, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined, that the'above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to.pay.the prevailing rale 9f
wages of Montgomery Cornty to its workett- fn" O"partment has determined th.at the total amount of

,ra6es by which worters were underpaid was $930.14. This amouht represents the difference between

actual wages paiO anO. tne amount required under the Act. The assessed 207o statutory penalty

amounted to $1s6.03- ine-iotar amorint assesseo against the contrac,tor on this project was $1'116'17'

lf the Department determines that the above named addresgegg.have committed a secolJ 
"i?l*i:j

tfle nA witnin too (Z) Vearj of in. O.t" of a Notice of First Molation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment tor a periol oi t*o 1iy year:s, Ouring whicn time it will be unable to perform work on any public

work project, upon issuanie of i.t'otic" bf Sednd Violation, they have the right to'request a hearing to

contest the violations unOerfiing'tne Noticei of :First and seconb Violations, plrls.uant.to Section 11a ot

the Act and the pr"u"iling-v1LgEii"rring i;o""Ciii.". n hearing is Nor available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

MTCHAEL A BILANDIC BUILDING
TOO HORTTI LASALLE STREET, SUITE C.13OO

cHlcAGO, lLLlNOls 60801'3't50
(s12) 79&2800

Fax (312) 793-5257

Snfr^" fr*g
Esther R. LoPez
Acting Director

ONE WEST OLD STATE CAPTTOL PI.AZA
3@ FLOOR

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
(217) 782-6206

Fax: (2171 782-0596

..ffi>',


